503413976 07/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3460610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIPANKAR PAL	07/23/2015
DAVID GEORGE	07/27/2015
SAIHEMA VENKATARAMANAN	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MOTORS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 616 5600

Email: Assignments@leydig.com **Correspondent Name:** LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

P024673-OST-ALS/714334 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **MARK JOY** SIGNATURE: /Mark Joy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=14812305#page1.tif source=14812305#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036208 FRAME: 0610 503413976

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P024673-OST-ALS/714334 entitled

DIRECT AIR INTERFACE CONTROL OF TELEMATICS UNIT NETWORK ACCESS DEVICE BY OPERATIONS CONTROL CENTER

practitioner associat	la declaration. If the patent application has ed with Customer No. 73811 to insert the apere in parentheses (14/812,305 filed	plication number and filing date
Inventor's signature	Jehn.	Date 7/23/2015
Full name:	DIPANKAR PAL	
Residence:	SYLVANIA, OHIO	
Inventor's signature	Dail and	Date 7/27/2015
Full name:	DAVID GEORGE	
Residence:	FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	SAIHEMA VENKATARAMANAN	
Residence:	DETROIT, MICHIGAN	

PATENT REEL: 036208 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P024673-OST-ALS/714334 entitled

DIRECT AIR INTERFACE CONTROL OF TELEMATICS UNIT NETWORK ACCESS DEVICE BY OPERATIONS CONTROL CENTER

practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application ed with Customer No. 73811 to insert there in parentheses (14/812,305 f	he application number and filing date
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	DIPANKAR PAL	
Residence:	SYLVANIA, OHIO	•
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DAVID GEORGE	
Residence:	FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Volahem	Date 07 08 2015
Full name:	SAIHEMA VENKATARAMANAN	
Residence:	DETROIT, MICHIGAN	

PATENT REEL: 036208 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 07/29/2015